

Table 1 A Monthly Comparison of Sales and Use Tax Collections (FY 2026 vs FY2027)

Month	4% SALES TAX				4% USE TAX				S & U TOTAL			
	FY 2026	FY 2027	\$\$\$ Diff. (in million)	% Chge	FY 2026	FY 2027	\$\$\$ Diff. (in million)	% Chge	FY 2026	FY 2027	\$\$\$ Diff. (in million)	% Chge
July	\$84,650,532	\$93,498,965	\$8.9	10.5%	\$7,508,011	\$9,438,958	\$1.9	25.7%	\$92,158,542	\$102,937,923	\$10.8	11.7%
August	\$76,655,359		-\$76.7	-100.0%	\$3,992,493		-\$4.0	-100.0%	\$80,647,852	\$0	-\$80.7	-100.0%
September	\$80,392,733		-\$80.4	-100.0%	\$8,164,302		-\$8.2	-100.0%	\$88,557,035	\$0	-\$88.6	-100.0%
October	\$85,669,116		-\$85.7	-100.0%	\$9,275,654		-\$9.3	-100.0%	\$94,944,769	\$0	-\$94.9	-100.0%
November	\$67,226,189		-\$67.2	-100.0%	\$7,955,545		-\$8.0	-100.0%	\$75,181,734	\$0	-\$75.2	-100.0%
December	\$70,901,875		-\$70.9	-100.0%	\$7,509,206		-\$7.5	-100.0%	\$78,411,081	\$0	-\$78.4	-100.0%
January	\$78,459,632		-\$78.5	-100.0%	\$8,383,883		-\$8.4	-100.0%	\$86,843,514	\$0	-\$86.8	-100.0%
February	\$62,979,652		-\$63.0	-100.0%	\$7,541,556		-\$7.5	-100.0%	\$70,521,209	\$0	-\$70.5	-100.0%
March	\$64,746,750		-\$64.8	-100.0%	\$10,355,809		-\$10.4	-100.0%	\$75,102,560	\$0	-\$75.1	-100.0%
April	\$69,925,506		-\$69.9	-100.0%	\$7,974,224		-\$8.0	-100.0%	\$77,899,730	\$0	-\$77.9	-100.0%
May	\$64,951,900		-\$65.0	-100.0%	\$7,434,976		-\$7.4	-100.0%	\$72,386,877	\$0	-\$72.4	-100.0%
June	\$72,665,452		-\$72.7	-100.0%	\$7,860,081		-\$7.9	-100.0%	\$80,525,533	\$0	-\$80.5	-100.0%
Monthly Avg.	\$73,268,725	\$93,498,965	\$20.2	27.6%	\$7,829,645	\$9,438,958	\$1.6	20.6%	\$81,098,370	\$102,937,923	\$21.8	26.9%

Table 2 Year-to-Date Comparison of Sales and Use Tax Collections by Industry

Industry	4% SALES TAX				4% USE TAX				S & U TOTAL			
	FY 2026	FY 2027	\$\$\$ Diff.	% Chge	FY 2026	FY 2027	\$\$\$ Diff.	% Chge	FY 2026	FY 2027	\$\$\$ Diff.	% Chge
NAICS	YTD	YTD	(in million)		YTD	YTD	(in million)		YTD	YTD	(in million)	
Agr, For, Fish, Hunt	\$79,395	\$49,703	\$0.0	-37.4%	(\$0)	\$0	\$0.0	-100.0%	\$79,395	\$49,703	\$0.0	-37.4%
Mining	\$6,817,707	\$10,473,725	\$3.7	53.6%	\$1,272,934	\$1,500,941	\$0.2	17.9%	\$8,090,641	\$11,974,666	\$3.9	48.0%
Utilities	\$4,617,768	\$4,206,110	-\$0.4	-8.9%	\$499,047	\$443,244	-\$0.1	-11.2%	\$5,116,815	\$4,649,353	-\$0.5	-9.1%
Construction	\$777,933	\$1,015,042	\$0.2	30.5%	\$470,734	\$727,404	\$0.3	54.5%	\$1,248,667	\$1,742,446	\$0.5	39.5%
Manufacturing	\$2,730,189	\$2,336,933	-\$0.4	-14.4%	\$256,302	\$262,619	\$0.0	2.5%	\$2,986,491	\$2,599,551	-\$0.4	-13.0%
Wholesale Trade	\$4,234,914	\$4,690,147	\$0.5	10.7%	\$115,400	\$146,753	\$0.0	27.2%	\$4,350,314	\$4,836,901	\$0.5	11.2%
Retail Trade	\$39,485,449	\$41,487,875	\$2.0	5.1%	\$960,287	\$1,399,572	\$0.4	45.7%	\$40,445,736	\$42,887,448	\$2.4	6.0%
Trans & Warehousing	\$267,808	\$280,597	\$0.0	4.8%	\$376,456	\$273,827	-\$0.1	-27.3%	\$644,265	\$554,423	-\$0.1	-13.9%
Information	\$1,031,416	\$958,593	-\$0.1	-7.1%	\$46,638	\$38,840	\$0.0	-16.7%	\$1,078,054	\$997,433	-\$0.1	-7.5%
Financial Activities*	\$2,931,874	\$3,945,115	\$1.0	34.6%	\$32,286	\$54,140	\$0.0	67.7%	\$2,964,159	\$3,999,254	\$1.0	34.9%
Prof & Busi Services	\$670,900	\$826,648	\$0.2	23.2%	\$25,439	\$30,641	\$0.0	20.5%	\$696,339	\$857,289	\$0.2	23.1%
Edu & Health Serv	\$20,077	\$30,201	\$0.0	50.4%	\$1,410	\$1,535	\$0.0	8.8%	\$21,488	\$31,735	\$0.0	47.7%
Leisure & Hospitality	\$13,858,981	\$15,090,033	\$1.2	8.9%	\$110,817	\$130,534	\$0.0	17.8%	\$13,969,798	\$15,220,566	\$1.3	9.0%
Other Services	\$3,206,728	\$3,352,949	\$0.2	4.6%	\$32,609	\$44,310	\$0.0	35.9%	\$3,239,337	\$3,397,259	\$0.2	4.9%
Public Administration**	\$3,919,392	\$4,755,296	\$0.8	21.3%	\$3,307,652	\$4,384,599	\$1.1	32.6%	\$7,227,044	\$9,139,895	\$1.9	26.5%
Total	\$84,650,532	\$93,498,965	\$8.9	10.5%	\$7,508,011	\$9,438,958	\$1.9	25.7%	\$92,158,542	\$102,937,923	\$10.8	11.7%

* taxes are mostly from automotive, machinery and equipment leasing and rental

** reflects taxes from automobiles purchases

Table 3 Fiscal Year-To-Date Comparison of Sales, Use, and Lodging Tax Collections by County

Area Name	SALES TAX (4%)			USE TAX (4%)			S&U TOTAL				LODG TAX		
	FY 2026	FY 2027	%	FY 2026	FY 2027	%	FY 2026	FY 2027	Difference	%	FY 2026	FY 2027	%
	(07/25-07/25)	(07/26-07/26)	Change	(07/25-07/25)	(07/26-07/26)	Change	(07/25-07/25)	(07/26-07/26)	\$	Change	(07/25-07/25)	(07/26-07/26)	Change
Albany	\$3,234,743	\$4,734,436	46.4%	\$285,803	\$281,904	-1.4%	\$3,520,546	\$5,016,341	\$1,495,795	42.5%	\$147,515	\$153,102	3.8%
Big Horn	\$1,113,667	\$937,822	-15.8%	\$159,919	\$119,337	-25.4%	\$1,273,586	\$1,057,159	-\$216,427	-17.0%	\$19,463	\$28,740	47.7%
Campbell	\$9,807,555	\$11,160,350	13.8%	\$536,728	\$635,647	18.4%	\$10,344,283	\$11,795,998	\$1,451,715	14.0%	\$120,116	\$117,841	-1.9%
Carbon	\$2,183,920	\$2,116,031	-3.1%	\$262,496	\$222,024	-15.4%	\$2,446,416	\$2,338,055	-\$108,360	-4.4%	\$258,452	\$280,610	8.6%
Converse	\$5,744,261	\$9,326,515	62.4%	\$492,300	\$609,897	23.9%	\$6,236,561	\$9,936,412	\$3,699,851	59.3%	\$45,494	\$43,897	-3.5%
Crook	\$870,512	\$850,627	-2.3%	\$113,006	\$171,197	51.5%	\$983,518	\$1,021,824	\$38,305	3.9%	\$30,813	\$31,280	1.5%
Fremont	\$3,383,034	\$3,326,079	-1.7%	\$298,375	\$240,292	-19.5%	\$3,681,409	\$3,566,372	-\$115,037	-3.1%	\$100,180	\$121,729	21.5%
Goshen	\$870,351	\$872,078	0.2%	\$100,752	\$248,669	146.8%	\$971,102	\$1,120,747	\$149,644	15.4%	\$14,417	\$13,460	-6.6%
Hot Springs	\$507,019	\$489,923	-3.4%	\$47,291	\$31,902	-32.5%	\$554,310	\$521,825	-\$32,486	-5.9%	\$27,057	\$34,594	27.9%
Johnson	\$1,339,164	\$1,819,046	35.8%	\$10,332	\$87,777	749.5%	\$1,349,497	\$1,906,823	\$557,326	41.3%	\$53,260	\$90,661	70.2%
Laramie	\$12,093,872	\$13,896,290	14.9%	\$405,065	\$1,798,178	343.9%	\$12,498,936	\$15,694,467	\$3,195,531	25.6%	\$277,311	\$296,872	7.1%
Lincoln	\$2,682,394	\$2,750,396	2.5%	\$433,216	\$748,402	72.8%	\$3,115,610	\$3,498,798	\$383,188	12.3%	\$101,145	\$113,641	12.4%
Natrona	\$9,140,178	\$9,824,462	7.5%	\$832,377	\$829,621	-0.3%	\$9,972,555	\$10,654,082	\$681,527	6.8%	\$235,509	\$268,056	13.8%
Niobrara	\$317,644	\$255,469	-19.6%	\$46,557	\$32,596	-30.0%	\$364,201	\$288,065	-\$76,136	-20.9%	\$7,519	\$7,565	0.6%
Park	\$4,784,759	\$4,957,355	3.6%	\$395,699	\$351,290	-11.2%	\$5,180,458	\$5,308,644	\$128,186	2.5%	\$732,519	\$760,464	3.8%
Platte	\$968,503	\$892,078	-7.9%	\$329,605	\$407,331	23.6%	\$1,298,108	\$1,299,409	\$1,301	0.1%	\$24,395	\$35,312	44.7%
Sheridan	\$3,378,854	\$3,434,722	1.7%	\$251,055	\$257,968	2.8%	\$3,629,909	\$3,692,690	\$62,781	1.7%	\$102,323	\$125,389	22.5%
Sublette	\$1,619,587	\$1,282,554	-20.8%	\$148,203	\$213,468	44.0%	\$1,767,790	\$1,496,022	-\$271,768	-15.4%	\$50,753	\$55,035	8.4%
Sweetwater	\$6,218,217	\$4,955,816	-20.3%	\$1,135,241	\$1,028,503	-9.4%	\$7,353,458	\$5,984,319	-\$1,369,139	-18.6%	\$146,427	\$126,511	-13.6%
Teton	\$11,079,780	\$12,517,983	13.0%	\$787,969	\$760,922	-3.4%	\$11,867,749	\$13,278,906	\$1,411,157	11.9%	\$2,599,863	\$3,217,636	23.8%
Uinta	\$2,111,754	\$1,902,979	-9.9%	\$280,492	\$259,193	-7.6%	\$2,392,246	\$2,162,172	-\$230,074	-9.6%	\$49,334	\$57,515	16.6%
Washakie	\$672,863	\$662,635	-1.5%	\$54,421	\$43,494	-20.1%	\$727,283	\$706,130	-\$21,154	-2.9%	\$12,750	\$12,532	-1.7%
Weston	\$527,902	\$533,321	1.0%	\$101,109	\$59,345	-41.3%	\$629,012	\$592,667	-\$36,345	-5.8%	\$12,694	\$10,466	-17.5%
Wyoming	\$84,650,532	\$93,498,965	10.5%	\$7,508,011	\$9,438,958	25.7%	\$92,158,542	\$102,937,923	\$10,779,381	11.7%	\$5,169,308	\$6,002,909	16.1%

NOTE: In order to make accurate comparisons over time, only the state imposed 4% sales & use tax, and 3% lodging collections are included. The locally imposed tax rates are often changed.

Monthly Sales and Use Tax Collections

